Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock code: 1052)

## SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of GZI Transport Limited (the "Company"), trading of the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited is suspended with effect from 9:30 a.m. on Friday, 16 October 2009 pending release of an announcement by the Company relating to price sensitive information.

By order of the board of GZI Transport Limited ZHANG Zhaoxing Chairman

Hong Kong, 16 October 2009

As at the date of this announcement, the board of the Company comprises:

Executive Directors:

ZHANG Zhaoxing (Chairman), LI Xinmin, QIAN Shangning, LIANG Ningguang, LIANG Yi, LIU Yongjie, CAI Tielong, CHEN Guanzhan, YUAN Hongping, ZHANG Siyuan, LUO Jinbiao and ZHANG Huping

Independent Non-executive FUNG Ka Pun, LAU Hon Chuen Ambrose and CHEUNG Doi Shu Directors: